MARINE SYSTEM
IX : 1
ADVANTAGES OF THE MARINE TRAY AND LADDER SYSTEM
Marine trays and ladders are used in floating facilities such as ships, vessels, submarines, in facilities stationed in open water, such as
oil rigs, and in shipyard and port buildings and infrastructure. Features of the system:
• small dimensions of the height of cable routes (from 15 to 40 mm), which allows the installation of equipment in very tight spaces,
typical for ships, vessels and boats
• high strength parameters that allow the cable route to maintain adequate load-bearing capacity with cyclic movements of floating

LMDOZH30 p. 9
MARINE CABLE TRAYS - SYSTEM H15
IX : 6
Ship cable tray KMSPP...H15/2 mat.: F option: E, MC
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 1.5 mm
KMSPP75H15/2 815157 75 2.40 2/4
KMSPP100H15/2 815151 100 2.93 2/4
KMSPP125H15/2 815158 125 3.49 2/4
KMSPP150H15/2 815150 150 4.05 2/4
KMSPP200H15/2 815152 200 5.18 2/4
KMSPP250H15/2 815155 250 6.30 2/4
KMSPP300H15/2 815153 300 7.43 2/4
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

0
80
7x20
Horizontal Bend 90° KKMSPP...H15 mat.: F option: E, MC
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 1.5 mm
KKMSPP75H15 437515 75 0.12 1
KKMSPP100H15 431015 100 0.21 1
KKMSPP125H15 431215 125 0.31 1
KKMSPP150H15 431515 150 0.42 1
KKMSPP200H15 432015 200 0.61 1
KKMSPP250H15 432515 250 0.91 1
KKMSPP300H15 433315 300 1.20 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:
– use SGKFM6x12 bolts to connect to the tray
15
a30
7x20
F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel, MC - steel in Mangelis® coating
Marine ladders - H30
IX : 7
Ship Cable ladder DOZCP...H30/3 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 1.5 mm
DOZCP100H30/3 413210 100 1.55 1/3
DOZCP150H30/3 412215 150 1.77 1/3
DOZCP200H30/3 413221 200 1.98 1/3
DOZCP250H30/3 413225 250 2.19 1/3
DOZCP300H30/3 412230 300 2.40 1/3
DOZCP350H30/3 412235 350 2.61 1/3
DOZCP400H30/3 412240 400 2.83 1/3
DOZCP500H30/3 412251 500 3.25 1/3
DOZCP600H30/3 412261 600 3.67 1/3
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

39x30
Angle Connector - vertical LVKW...H30 mat.: FP option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
H
[mm]
angle
α [°]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LVKW15H30 429001 24 15 0.04 100
LVKW30H30 429002 24 30 0.04 100
LVKW45H30 429003 24 45 0.04 100
LVKW60H30 429004 24 60 0.04 100
LVKW90H30 429005 24 90 0.04 100
N
Use:
Connecting ladders at an angle.
LCKD

60
30
7x23
FP - galvanised according to the zinc flake method PN-EN ISO 10683:2018-11, E - stainless steel, F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02
Marine ladders - H30
IX : 9
Ship Cable ladder DOPZE...H30/3 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg] quantity per package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
DOPZE100H30/3 424012 100 2.35 1/3
DOPZE150H30/3 424015 150 2.57 1/3
DOPZE200H30/3 424020 200 2.78 1/3
DOPZE250H30/3 424025 250 3.00 1/3
DOPZE300H30/3 424031 300 3.22 1/3
DOPZE350H30/3 424035 350 3.43 1/3
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

39x30
Angle Connector - vertical LVK...H30 mat.: FP option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
H
[mm]
angle
α [°]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LVK15H30 429011 30 15 0.06 1
LVK30H30 429012 30 30 0.06 1
LVK45H30 429013 30 45 0.06 1
LVK60H30 429014 30 60 0.06 1
LVK90H30 429015 30 90 0.06 1
N
Use:
Connecting ladders at an angle.
H

3
37
9x14
Horizontal Bend LDOPZ...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
LDOPZ100H30 423110 100 1.87 1
LDOPZ150H30 423116 150 2.21 1
LDOPZ200H30 423120 200 2.56 1
LDOPZ250H30 423125 250 2.90 1
LDOPZ300H30 423130 300 3.25 1
LDOPZ350H30 423136 350 3.59 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:
– use LDOUH30 connectors and SGKFM8x16 bolts for mounting
R10
0
309x30
10
0
a
7x30
Add-on Tee TDDOPZ...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
TDDOPZ100H30 423210 100 3.85 1
TDDOPZ150H30 423216 150 4.06 1
TDDOPZ200H30 423220 200 4.27 1
TDDOPZ250H30 423226 250 4.48 1
TDDOPZ300H30 423230 300 4.69 1
TDDOPZ350H30 423235 350 4.90 1
N
Use:
Cable route branching.
Additional information:

FP - galvanised according to the zinc flake method PN-EN ISO 10683:2018-11, E - stainless steel, F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02
Marine ladders - H30
IX : 11
Vertical Bend LPDOPZ...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
LPDOPZ100H30 423310 100 3.49 1
LPDOPZ150H30 463315 150 3.71 1
LPDOPZ200H30 423320 200 3.92 1
LPDOPZ250H30 423325 250 4.14 1
LPDOPZ300H30 423330 300 4.36 1
LPDOPZ350H30 423335 350 4.58 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:
– use LDOUH30 connectors and SGKFM8x16 bolts for mounting
a
R150
7x23
100
9x30
Ship Cable ladder DOZ...H30/3 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg] quantity per package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
DOZ100H30/3 403010 100 1.66 1/3
DOZ150H30/3 403015 150 1.86 1/3
DOZ200H30/3 403020 200 2.35 1/3
DOZ250H30/3 403025 250 2.59 1/3
DOZ300H30/3 403030 300 2.82 1/3
DOZ350H30/3 403035 350 3.06 1/3
DOZ400H30/3 403040 400 3.29 1/3
DOZ500H30/3 403050 500 3.76 1/3
DOZ600H30/3 403060 600 4.23 1/3
DOZ700H30/3 403070 700 4.70 1/3
DOZ800H30/3 403080 800 5.17 1/3
DOZ900H30/3 403090 900 5.65 1/3
DOZ1000H30/3 403011 1000 6.12 1/3
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel
Marine ladders - H30
IX : 12
Horizontal Bend LDOZ...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LDOZ100H30 403110 100 2.20 1
LDOZ150H30 403115 150 2.54 1
LDOZ200H30 403120 200 2.89 1
LDOZ250H30 403125 250 3.24 1
LDOZ300H30 403130 300 3.58 1
LDOZ350H30 403135 350 3.93 1
LDOZ400H30 403140 400 4.26 1
LDOZ500H30 403150 500 5.63 1
LDOZ600H30 403160 600 6.45 1
LDOZ700H30 403170 700 7.27 1
LDOZ800H30 403180 800 8.09 1
LDOZ900H30 403190 900 8.92 1
LDOZ1000H30 403111 1000 9.73 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:
– use LDOUH30 connectors and SGKFM8x16 bolts for mounting
R300
a
150
9x30
30
7x23
Add-on Tee TDDOZ...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
TDDOZ100H30 403210 100 4.76 1
TDDOZ150H30 403215 150 4.98 1
TDDOZ200H30 403220 200 5.18 1
TDDOZ250H30 403225 250 5.39 1
TDDOZ300H30 403230 300 6.01 1
TDDOZ350H30 403235 350 6.29 1
TDDOZ400H30 403240 400 6.57 1
TDDOZ500H30 403250 500 7.13 1
TDDOZ600H30 403260 600 7.68 1
TDDOZ700H30 403270 700 8.24 1
TDDOZ800H30 403280 800 8.80 1
TDDOZ900H30 403290 900 9.35 1
TDDOZ1000H30 403211 1000 9.91 1
N
Use:
Cable route branching.
Additional information:

F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel
Marine ladders - H30
IX : 13
Vertical Bend LPDOZ...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LPDOZ100H30 413110 100 2.87 1
LPDOZ150H30 413115 150 3.09 1
LPDOZ200H30 413320 200 3.25 1
LPDOZ250H30 413125 250 3.52 1
LPDOZ300H30 413130 300 4.17 1
LPDOZ350H30 413135 350 4.46 1
LPDOZ400H30 413140 400 4.74 1
LPDOZ500H30 413150 500 5.32 1
LPDOZ600H30 413160 600 5.90 1
LPDOZ700H30 413170 700 6.47 1
LPDOZ800H30 413180 800 7.05 1
LPDOZ900H30 413190 900 7.62 1
LPDOZ1000H30 413101 1000 8.20 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:

F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel
Marine ladders - H30
IX : 14
Ship Cable ladder DOTT...H30/3 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
DOTT100H30/3 433010 100 1.66 1/3
DOTT150H30/3 433015 150 1.77 1/3
DOTT200H30/3 433020 200 1.89 1/3
DOTT250H30/3 433125 250 2.00 1/3
DOTT300H30/3 433130 300 2.11 1/3
DOTT350H30/3 433135 350 2.48 1/3
DOTT400H30/3 433140 400 2.63 1/3
DOTT500H30/3 434150 500 2.93 1/3
DOTT600H30/3 433060 600 3.23 1/3
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

9x
30
2550
Horizontal Bend LDOT...H30 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LDOT100H30 436110 100 1.28 1
LDOT150H30 436150 150 1.62 1
LDOT200H30 436200 200 1.97 1
LDOT250H30 436250 250 2.11 1
LDOT300H30 436300 300 2.31 1
LDOT350H30 440335 350 2.51 1
LDOT400H30 436400 400 2.70 1
LDOT500H30 436500 500 3.09 1
LDOT600H30 436600 600 3.48 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:

F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel
Marine ladders - H40
IX : 15
Ship Cable ladder DOZE...H40/3 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
DOZE100H40/3 424011 100 3.03 1/3
DOZE150H40/3 424016 150 3.28 1/3
DOZE200H40/3 414021 200 3.49 1/3
DOZE250H40/3 414251 250 3.73 1/3
DOZE300H40/3 414031 300 4.05 13
DOZE350H40/3 414531 350 4.30 1/3
DOZE400H40/3 414041 400 4.56 1/3
DOZE500H40/3 414051 500 5.07 1/3
DOZE600H40/3 414061 600 5.58 1/3
DOZE700H40/3 414071 700 6.09 1/3
DOZE800H40/3 414081 800 6.60 1/3
DOZE900H40/3 414091 900 7.11 1/3
DOZE1000H40/3 414012 1000 7.62 1/3
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

39x30
Angle Connector - vertical LVK...40 mat.: FP option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
H
[mm]
angle
α [°]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LVK15H40 429016 40 15 0.08 1
LVK30H40 429017 40 30 0.08 1
LVK45H40 429018 40 45 0.08 1
LVK60H40 429019 40 60 0.08 1
LVK90H40 429020 40 90 0.08 1
N
Use:
Connecting ladders at an angle.
H

3
9x14
37
Horizontal Bend LDOZ...H40 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
LDOZ100H40 414110 100 4.08 1
LDOZ150H40 414115 150 4.57 1
LDOZ200H40 414120 200 5.03 1
LDOZ250H40 414125 250 5.51 1
LDOZ300H40 414130 300 6.60 1
LDOZ350H40 414135 350 7.16 1
LDOZ400H40 414140 400 7.73 1
LDOZ500H40 414150 500 9.92 1
LDOZ600H40 414160 600 11.28 1
LDOZ700H40 414170 700 12.62 1
LDOZ800H40 414180 800 13.98 1
LDOZ900H40 414190 900 15.34 1
LDOZ1000H40 414111 1000 16.68 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:

FP - galvanised according to the zinc flake method PN-EN ISO 10683:2018-11, E - stainless steel, F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02
Marine ladders - H40
IX : 17
Add-on Tee TDDOZ...H40 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
TDDOZ100H40 414210 100 3.28 1
TDDOZ150H40 414215 150 3.35 1
TDDOZ200H40 414220 200 3.43 1
TDDOZ250H40 414225 250 3.51 1
TDDOZ300H40 414230 300 3.74 1
TDDOZ350H40 414235 350 3.85 1
TDDOZ400H40 414240 400 3.95 1
TDDOZ500H40 414250 500 4.16 1
TDDOZ600H40 414260 600 4.37 1
TDDOZ700H40 414270 700 4.58 1
TDDOZ800H40 414280 800 4.78 1
TDDOZ900H40 414290 900 4.99 1
TDDOZ1000H40 414211 1000 5.20 1
N
Use:
Cable route branching.
Additional information:
– use LDOUH40 connectors and SGKFM8x16 bolts for mounting
R30
0
a 40
50
9x30
15
0
Vertical Bend LPDOZ...H40 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 4.0 mm
LPDOZ100H40 424110 100 5.09 1
LPDOZ150H40 424115 150 5.32 1
LPDOZ200H40 424120 200 5.56 1
LPDOZ250H40 424125 250 5.79 1
LPDOZ300H40 424130 300 6.49 1
LPDOZ350H40 424136 350 6.80 1
LPDOZ400H40 424140 400 7.12 1
LPDOZ500H40 424150 500 7.74 1
LPDOZ600H40 424160 600 8.36 1
LPDOZ700H40 424170 700 8.99 1
LPDOZ800H40 424180 800 9.61 1
LPDOZ900H40 424190 900 10.24 1
LPDOZ1000H40 424111 1000 10.86 1
N
Use:
Changing the direction of the cable route.
Additional information:

F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel
Marine ladders - H40
IX : 18
Ship Cable ladder DOZCP...H40/3 mat.: F option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
a
[mm]
weight
1 m [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs./m]
Material thickness = 1.5 mm
DOZCP100H40/3 434021 100 2.11 1/3
DOZCP150H40/3 434015 150 2.36 1/3
DOZCP200H40/3 434011 200 2.62 1/3
DOZCP250H40/3 434025 250 2.87 1/3
DOZCP300H40/3 434031 300 3.12 1/3
DOZCP350H40/3 434035 350 3.38 1/3
DOZCP400H40/3 434041 400 3.63 1/3
DOZCP500H40/3 434051 500 4.16 1/3
DOZCP600H40/3 434061 600 4.65 1/3
N
Use:
Conducting cable routing on ships, platforms and other marine facilities.
Additional information:

39x30
Angle Connector - vertical LVKW...H40 mat.: FP option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
H
[mm]
angle
α [°]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 3.0 mm
LVKW15H40 429006 34 15 0.07 100
LVKW30H40 429007 34 30 0.07 100
LVKW45H40 429008 34 45 0.07 100
LVKW60H40 429009 34 60 0.07 100
LVKW90H40 429010 34 90 0.07 100
N
Use:
Connecting ladders at an angle.
LCKD

FP - galvanised according to the zinc flake method PN-EN ISO 10683:2018-11, E - stainless steel, F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02
Marine system - accessories
IX : 20
L-type bracket MOL.. mat.: FP option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
H
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 5.0 mm
MOLM6H30 441608 30 0.06 1
MOLM6H90 441609 90 0.14 1
MOLM6H180 441610 180 0.25 1
MOL9H30 441611 30 0.06 1
MOL9H90 441612 90 0.14 1
MOL9H180 441613 180 0.25 1
N
KMSPP...H15/2
MOLM6...
15

15
30
Ø9
Z-type bracket MOZ... mat.: FP option: E
code catalogue
number
dimension
H
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 5.0 mm
MOZM6H35 441614 35 0.10 1
MOZM6H90 441615 90 0.17 1
MOZM6H180 441616 180 0.28 1
MOZ9H35 441617 35 0.10 1
MOZ9H90 441618 90 0.17 1
MOZ9H180 441619 180 0.28 1
N
Use:
Mounting cable routes.
KMSPP...H15/2

F - hot dip galvanised steel PN-EN ISO 1461:2023-02, E - stainless steel, L - painting in standard RAL colour, PE - polyethylene, G - galvanised
Marine system - accessories
IX : 28
Pipe angle cap NKRU... mat.: FP option: E, L
code catalogue
number
dimension
Ø/a/b/L
[mm]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
Material thickness = 2.0 mm
NKRU16 601188 16/41/24/55 0.03 100
NKRU20 601288 20/45/28/55 0.03 100
NKRU25 601388 25/50/33/55 0.03 100
NKRU32 601488 32/57/40/62.5 0.04 100
NKRU40 601588 40/65/48/65 0.06 100
NKRU50 601688 50/75/58/65 0.07 100
NKRU60 601788 60/85/68/65 0.09 100
NKRU63,5 601888 63.5/88.5/71.5/65 0.09 100
N
Use:
Protection of cables from damage when they are brought out of the installation pipes.

number
dimension
L
[mm]
load
max.
Fmax [kN]
load
max.
F1max [kN]
weight
1 pc. [kg]
quantity
per
package [pcs.]
WPT/WPTO100 710910 115 3.00 10.00 0.48 30
WPT150 710915 165 2.50 10.00 0.57 30
WPT200 710920 215 2.00 10.00 0.65 30
WPT300 710930 315 1.70 10.00 0.92 30
WPT400 710940 415 1.60 10.00 1.12 20
WPT500 710950 515 1.40 10.00 1.33 20
WPT600 710960 615 1.30 10.00 1.39 20
WPT700 710970 700 1.20 10.00 1.78 8
WPT800 710980 800 1.10 10.00 1.93 8
WPT900 710990 900 1.00 10.00 2.16 8
WPT1000 710911 1000 0.90 10.00 2.38 8
E-90
Use:
Mounting cable trays, cable ladders, pipes and other elements, especially with limited space for cable routes
(e.g. above suspended ceilings).